DM MPC DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 206, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-37

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP needed to be modified to include FY25 RW amounts for
Delaware County project DES #2003023, BR #112, CR 600 S over Williams Creek, in
the amounts of $16,000 BRZ and $7,415 CBR funds; and

WHEREAS, the above proposed modification to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP was approved and
processed by the MPO on July 15, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is modified for Delaware County project DES #2003023,
to include FY25 RW in the amounts of $16,000 BRZ and $7,415 CBR.

Approved this 15t day of July, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

~ ATTEST:
Denelle Murrell, Planning Technician Kylene Swackhamer Executive Director

DMMPC - Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO



March 2018 Modifications

WENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date: 15-4ul
"Amendment
Requestor: Kylene Swackhamer
Groued Proiect

Bridge Replacement, [BR #112, CR 600 S over Williams Creek, 0.60 miles

DMMEC 2003023 B-43711 BR#112 Other Construction west of CR 300 W

Delaware  |Greenfield BR RW $ 16,000 $ 7,415 $ 23,415 Resolution 24-37: include RW FY25 DMMPC




DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

WHEREAS,

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 2006, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE

DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-29

the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to amend Muncie project DES
#2003046 to add FY25 CN Group III funds in the amount of $791,200, FY25 CN Local
funds in the amount of $1,134,057.41, FY25 CE Group III funds in the amount of
$117,600, and FY25 CE Local funds in the amount of $29,400 was reviewed and
approved by the Technical Advisory Committee (TAC) at their May 9, 2024 meeting; and

the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to amend Muncie project DES
#2003046 to add FY25 CN Group III funds in the amount of $791,200, FY25 CN Local
funds in the amount of $1,134,057.41, FY25 CE Group III funds in the amount of
$117,600, and FY25 CE Local funds in the amount of $29,400 was reviewed and
approved by the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) by email vote concluded on
June 25, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as

follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is amended for Muncie project DES #2003046 to add
FY25 CN Group III funds in the amount of $791,200, FY25 CN Local funds in the amount of
$1,134,057.41, FY25 CE Group III funds in the amount of $117,600, and FY25 CE Local funds in the
amount of $29,400 as shown in Exhibit A.

Approved this 25t day of June, 2024.

ATTEST:

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

CW ﬂd/%wb ku\uu Cuwedid g

Cheryl%Gairk, Transportation Planner Kylene Swackhamer, Executive Director
DMMPC - Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO



Resolution 24-29
Exhibit A
DES #2003046: add CN and CE

Proposed amendment

PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
TYPE CODE FY COMPLETE
TOTALS

Des#2003046 Preventative | McGalliard Road from PE 174,298 | STP3 2022 $ 2.290.,130
City of Maintenance | Tillotson Avenue to Wheeling PE 43,575 | Local 2022 PE: 217,873
Muncie Avenue: HMA Overlay. CN 791,200 | STP3 2025 CN: 1,925,257
AQC Exempt 7/22/2022 CN 1.134.057 | Local 2025 CE: 147,000

*Project supports Safety targets. CE 117,600 | STP3 2025

CE 29.400 | Local 2025




C DFELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

Delaware County Building, 100 West Main Street, Room 200, Muncie, IN 47305
TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

OF THE
DELAWARE-MUNCIE METROPOLITAN PLAN COMMISSION

RESOLUTION 24-33

WHEREAS, the Delaware-Muncie Metropolitan Plan Commission (DMMPC) is the Metropolitan
Planning Organization (MPO), as designated by the Governor of the State of Indiana, for
the Muncie Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) is the policy committee of the Metropolitan
Planning Organization involved in the transportation planning process for the Muncie
Urbanized Area; and

WHEREAS, the proposed amendment to the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP to add PE FY25 in the amount of
$24,300 STBG funds to Delaware County project DES #2003023, BR #112 was reviewed

and approved by the Transportation Policy Committee (TPC) with an e-vote concluding
on June 25, 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Transportation Policy Committee of the DMMPC as
follows:

Section 1. That the FY 2022-2025 DMTIP is amended to add PE FY25 in the amount of $24,300
STBG funds to Delaware County project DES #2003023, BR #112 as shown in Exhibit A.

Approved this 25t day of June, 2024.

TRANSPORTATION POLICY COMMITTEE

ATTEST: BY:
Chuu (e Al |
Cheryl 1\7I/cGairk, Transportation Planner Kylene Swackhamer, Executive Director

DMMPC - Muncie MPO DMMPC - Muncie MPO



Resolution 24-33
Exhibit A

DES #2003023: add PE FY25

Currently in TIP

PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST | FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
TYPE CODE | FY COMPLETE
TOTALS
Des. #2003023 | BRIDGE RE- | BR#112, CR 600S over LE 180,000 | BRZ | 2022 $ 1.700.000
UML) ok ) PE 45,000 | CBR | 2022 PE: 225,000
Delaware Co. | PLACEMENT | Williams Creek, 0.60 miles :
g EaFCT SO0 RW 16,000 | BRZ | 2025 | RW: 20,000
- wesLe . RW 4,000 | CBR | 2025 CN: 1,455,000
Proposed Amendment/Modification
PROJECT # PROJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION PHASE COST | FUND | STATE | EST. COST TO
TYPE CODE | FY COMPLETE
TOTALS
Des. #2003023 | BRIDGE RE- | BR#112, CR 6008 over br 180,000 BRZ | 2022 $ L730.373
o ) PE 45,000 | CBR | 2022 PE: 255375
Delaware Co. | PLACEMENT | Williams Creek, 0.60 miles 5
o pirke ¢ of OR 30 PE 24300 | STBG | 2025 | RW: 20,000
- westo : PE 6075 | CBR | 2025 | CN: 1,455,000
RW 16,000 | BRZ | 2025
RW 4,000 | CBR | 2025




T1ENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date: 25-Jun

Modification Requestor: __Kylene Swackhamer - DMMPC
Grouped Project

McGaliia HMA Overlay, McGalliard Road from Tillotson Avenue to Wheelin Resolution 24-29: add FY25 CN Group Il Exempt 7/22/22
DMMPC 2003046 Preventive 9 Delaware |Greenfield STP CN $ 791,200| $ 1,134,057 X| $ 1,925,257 |funds in the amount of 791,200 and DMMPC
rd . Avenue
Maintenance 1,134,057 Local funds
Resolution 24-29: add FY25 CE Group IIl Exempt 7/22/22
STP CN $ 117,600 $ 29,400 X| $ 1,925,257 |funds in the amount of 117,600 and 29,400 DMMPC
Local funds

Resolution 24-33: add FY25 PE in the
i illi i amount of $24,300 STBG funds and $6,075
Bridge Replacement, [BR #112, CR 600 S over Williams Creek, 0.60 miles Delaware | Greenfield sTP PE s 24,300| $ 6,075 x| s 255,375 | o n e

DMMPC 2003023 B-43711 Other Construction west of CR 300 W

1 7/25/2024



	DMMPC1
	RES 24-37 DES#2003023 BR#112
	z

	DMMPC2
	Amend Mod Resolutions June 25 2024
	z


